
7,242,421

3,631,346

3,611,075

7,204,378

3,615,114

3,589,264

34,732

13,600

21,132

3,311

2,632

679

7,178,739

3,589,051

3,589,688

7,140,857

3,572,927

3,567,930

34,628

13,536

21,092

3,254

2,588

666

834,645

427,654

406,991

833,028

426,699

406,329

1,160

591

569

457

364

93

7,057,338

3,549,196

3,508,142

7,020,325

3,533,674

3,486,651

34,033

13,139

20,894

2,980

2,383

597

7,057,338

3,549,196

3,508,142

7,020,325

3,533,674

3,486,651

34,033

13,139

20,894

2,980

2,383

597

Grand Total
Total

Male

Female

local nationality
Workers of the

S.T.

Male

Female

(Note 1)
Foreign spouses

S.T.

Male

Female

(Note 2)
permanently
to reside
permitted
Foreigners

S.T.

Male

Female

 Workers who contribute

Type of Contribution

Grand Total to the Labor Standards Act
Workers who are applicable

A+D+H+I B+E+F
employers

Contribute by

C+F+G+H+I
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B (B)
employers

Contribute by
Type of Application & Sex

729,090

370,464

358,626

727,746

369,701

358,045

988

476

512

356

287

69

127,802

44,598

83,204

126,888

43,968

82,920

617

411

206

297

219

78

79,528

24,960

54,568

78,771

24,442

54,329

527

346

181

230

172

58

41,873

14,895

26,978

41,761

14,811

26,950

68

51

17

44

33

11

6,401

4,743

1,658

6,356

4,715

1,641

22

14

8

23

14

9

48,123

33,782

14,341

48,048

33,720

14,328

45

35

10

30

27

3

9,158

3,770

5,388

9,117

3,752

5,365

37

15

22

4

3

1

 End of 2021

   Taiwan.
   to reside permanently in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Immigration Act and are employed in
2.Foreigners permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted
   an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.
1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to

                Contribution, Type of Application and Sex
Table 69  Contributors under Labor Pension by Type of

 Unit person
compulsorily Workers who contribute voluntarily

not applicable to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

the work
actually renders
Employers who

operators
employed

Self-

(D)=E+F+G (E)
by employers

Contribute only

(F)
ployers and workers
Contribute by em-

(G)
by workers

Contribute only

(H)
by workers
Contribute

(I)
by workers
Contribute

(C)
by workers
Contribute

 Note


