表69 勞工退休金提繳人數-按提繳身分別及 適用身分別、性別分

中華民國110年底 單位:人										
	提繳身		總計			強制對象 Workers who contribute				
Type of Contribution						適用勞基法之勞工				
			Grand Total			Workers who are applicable to the Labor Standards Act				
	$\overline{\ }$	< l>		雇主提繳者	個人提繳者		雇主提繳者			
適用身分別、性別				Contribute by employers	Contribute by workers		Contribute by employers			
Type of Application & Sex			A+D+H+I	B+E+F	C+F+G+H+I	(A)=B	(B)			
總 計 Grand Total			7,242,421	7,178,739	834,645	7,057,338	7,057,338			
	男	Male	3,631,346	3,589,051	427,654	3,549,196	3,549,196			
	女	Female	3,611,075	3,589,688	406,991	3,508,142	3,508,142			
本國籍勞工 Workers of the local nationality	小計	· S.T.	7,204,378	7,140,857	833,028	7,020,325	7,020,325			
j	男	Male	3,615,114	3,572,927	426,699	3,533,674	3,533,674			
	女	Female	3,589,264	3,567,930	406,329	3,486,651	3,486,651			
外 籍配偶(註1) Foreign spouses (Note 1)	小計	· S.T.	34,732	34,628	1,160	34,033	34,033			
	男	Male	13,600	13,536	591	13,139	13,139			
	女	Female	21,132	21,092	569	20,894	20,894			
永久居留之 外籍人士(註2)	小計	S.T.	3,311	3,254	457	2,980	2,980			
Foreigners permitted to reside permanently (Note 2)	男	Male	2,632	2,588	364	2,383	2,383			
(1000 2)	女	Female	679	666	93	597	597			

Table 69Contributors under Labor Pension by Type of
Contribution, Type of Application and Sex

	End of 2021										
compulsorily	自願對象 Workers who contribute voluntarily										
		Appointed wor	、不適用勞基法之勞」 kers or workers who are o the Labor Standards A	,	實際從事 勞動之雇主 Employers who actually renders the work	自營作業者 Self- employed operators					
個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (C)	(D)=E+F+G	僅雇主提繳者 Contribute only by employers (E)	雇主及個人皆提繳者 Contribute by em- ployers and workers (F)	僅個人提繳者 Contribute only by workers (G)	個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (H)	個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (I)					
729,090	127,802	79,528	41,873	6,401	48,123	9,158					
370,464	44,598	24,960	14,895	4,743	33,782	3,770					
358,626	83,204	54,568	26,978	1,658	14,341	5,388					
727,746	126,888	78,771	41,761	6,356	48,048	9,117					
369,701	43,968	24,442	14,811	4,715	33,720	3,752					
358,045	82,920	54,329	26,950	1,641	14,328	5,365					
988	617	527	68	22	45	37					
476	411	346	51	14	35	15					
512	206	181	17	8	10	22					
356	297	230	44	23	30	4					
287	219	172	33	14	27	3					
69	78	58	11	9	3	1					

註:1.外籍配偶係指本國人之外國、大陸及港澳地區配偶依法在臺工作者。 2.永久居留之外籍人士係指外籍配偶身分以外之外國人,經依人出國及移民法相關規定許可永久居留且在臺 灣地區工作者。

Note: 1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.
2.Foreigners permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Immigration Act and are employed in

Taiwan.